

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.717 of 2023****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05	13.03.2025	<p><u>SV,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is filed by the petitioner/insurance company to stay all the further proceedings of the Judgment and Decree, dated 22.02.2023 passed in M.V.O.P.No.212 of 2018 on the file of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-II Additional District Judge, Visakhapatnam.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Heard both sides.</p> <p>There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in M.V.O.P.No.212 of 2018 subject to condition the petitioner shall deposit 50% of the award amount before the tribunal within eight (8) weeks from the date of this order. On such deposit, the claimants are permitted to withdraw the amount deposited.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Accordingly, the application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>M.A.C.M.A.No.717 of 2023</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">List the matter after eight (8) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SV,J</u></p> <p>SR</p>	